86548 SAFECO

FULL RECONVEYANCE

SAFECO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
FOURTH & VINE BUILDING, P.O. BOX 21987
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111
TELEPHONE: (206) 292-1550

	т	HESERSENEE	AR ASBONDER'S USE:
		I HERBY CERTIFY	THAT THE WITHON
•	REGISTERED E	INSTRUMENT OF WHIT	HAMP. FILED BY
Filed for Record at Request of	INDEXED: DIR. &	Ska Co o	120 Co
	INDIRECT:	0F. 1: 30	0 78
Name	RECORDED:	AT COM CO	- 1923 - 55
Address	MAILES - SA	WAS RECORDED THE BO	AT PAGE 448
		SECORDE OF KAMAN	ILA COUNTY, WASHA
City and State		NID	COUNTY AUDITOR
5K10368	00510		merketil
	86548	•	NEMERY
The undersigned as trustee under that certain Deed of	Trust, datedUNE	14,	. 19. 77.
in which GLEN SHERMAN REEVES AND MARY C. REEVES, HUSBAND AND WIFE is grantor			
in which GLEN SHERMAN REEVES AND	AN OBEC	M COPPOBATION	is beneficiary.
andCOMMERCE MORTGAGE CO	MPANY, AN OREGO	JA CORPORATIO	
recorded on 19	as Auditor's File	e No.	, in
	201	SKAMANIA	A sealting that the
County, Washington, having received from the benefits		Same without thereally	v to the person(s) entitled
obligations secured by the Deed of Trust his been rung	said trustee in and to the	property described in	said Deed of Trust, situated
inSKAMANIA	County, Washington, as	s follows:	
		3456780	
	<i>M</i> .	3/1/2	OIL.
SEE ATTACHED L	EGAL	S CH. SECELLE	73
	V -	SKAN CEIVED	, 65
	,	Contraction of the second	5
		163021222384	
		300,100	
Dated JUNE 8,	SAFECO TITL	E INSURANCE C	OMPANY
		(Trustee)	
	By Wallace	Micley	
Corporate Seas	WALLACE NICL	EY, CHARRETTHE	MANAGER & ASSIST SECRETARY
	Ву	(Name-Title)	and the second second second second
		/ lantile, a total	
	STATE OF WASHINGTO) NC	¢.
STATE OF WASHINGTON	COUNTY OF	KAMANIA F	
COUNTY OF . SKAMANIA	On this SID	and a blueway Dublin in the	nd for the State of Washing-
On this day personally appeared before me	ton, duly commissioned a	nd sworn, personally ap	peured at the mining appropriate the control of the mining appropriate the control of the contro
On this day fectionary extrane	and wALLACE_W.	A Comment Comment	And the second section is not because the properties and the properties and the particular and the particula
to me known to be the individual described in and	to me known to be the	RXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	ANCE COMPANY
who executed the within and foregoing instru- ment, and acknowledged thatsigned the			
free and voluntary act and deed,			
for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.	HE IS authorize	ed to execute the said	ied, and on oath stated that instrument and that the scal
GIVEN under my hand and official seal this	affixed is the corporate so	tal of said so parties	A Secondary first above
day of		ficial scal hereto affixed	the day and year first above
Notary Public in and for the State of Wash-	written.	X Orinna	manustru.
ington, residing at	Notary Put	olic in and for the State	of Washington.
	V residing at.	- Stevenson	Burnot is a control of

APECO TITLE INSURANCE CON ANY DOX 21537 FULL MEGKINVEYANCE 11 LECHOME. (206) 2924550 THIS STACE HE FERY BOTTON HOSOTOEN'S USE: CHERENI CENTRY THAT THE WITH INSTRUMENT OF WRITING FLED BY ALGISTE DED INDEXSO: DIR Filed for Record at Request of IND RECY. ACCORDED: COMPACED Addh RECORDE OF DICAMANIA COUNTY, YEARIA City of a State 5KV/3680 , 19 77 The undersigned as trustee under that certain Deed of Trust, dated. in which GLEN SHERMAN REEVES AND MARY C. REEVES, HUSBAND AND WIFE is grantor COMMERCE MORTGAGE COMPA YOU AN OREGON CORFORATION is beauficiary. as Auditor's File No. recorded 324 Volume of Mortgages, at page. ... records of County, Washington, having received from the beneficiary at let aid Deed of Trust a Written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Deed of Trust has been fully stars red, does hereby reconvey; without warranty, to the person(s) entitled thereto all of the right, title and interest now held by said taster in and to the property described in said Deed of Trust, situated in SKAMANIA. To unry, Washington, as follows: SEE ATTARHED LEGAL JUNE 8, Dated SAFEGO TITLE INSURANCE, COMPANY in Wallace ALLACE NICLEY, CHEMICATING MANAGER & ASSIST. Corporate Seat SECRETARY (Same Tide) STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF

SKAMANIA

Ch this day pursonally appeared before me

to the known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrumost, and acknowledged that .. same has free and yoluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein metrionid.

GIVEN under by hand and official seat this,

Motary Publican and for the Stad of Apalington, tesidin at a.

SKAMANIA COUNTY OF

lay of JUNE On this STH before me, the undersigned a Notary Public is and for the State of Washing-

ton, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared, WALLACE W. NICLEY

and to me known to be the KNERHOLONG ASSIST Secretary, respectively, of SAFECO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY the enthreation that executed the foregoing instrement, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the tree and vigoritary act and dold of said corpornion, for the uses and Irrose therein in this and on the states that HS 15 and not seed to occupy the said instrument said that the scat affixed in the corporate seed of said said southern.

. 1978

Witness my Kard and affectal scale written.

> and for the state of Washington, residuit at Foreira

DESCRIPTION SK-10368

A TRACT OF LAND IN THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 3 NORTH, RANGE 10 E.W.M.; MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 15; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 15 A DISTANCE OF 220 FEET; THENCE EAST PARALLEL TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 15, A DISTANCE OF 106 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 220 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 15; THENCE WEST 106 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

EXCEPT THAT PORTION CONVEYED TO SKAMANIA COUNTY BY INSTRUMENT DATED FEBRUARY 24, 1970, AND RECORDED APRIL 7, 1970, IN BOOK 61 OF DEEDS, PAGE 615, UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 71981, RECORDS OF SKAMANIA COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

Description SK-10368

A TRACT OF LANE IN THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 3 NORTH, RANGE 10 E.W.M.; MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS!

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 15; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHLIST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 15 A DISTANCE OF 220 FEET; THENCE EAST PARALLEL TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 15, A DISTANCE OF 106 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 220 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 15; THENCE WEST 106 FEET TO THE POUNT OF BEGINNING.

EXCEPT THAT FOUTION CONVEYED TO SKAMANIA COUNTY BY INSTRUMENT DATED FEBRUARY 24, 1970, AND RECORDED APRIL 7, 1970, IN BOOK 61 OF DEEDS, PAGE 615, UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 71981, RECORDS OF SKAMANIA COUNTY, WASHINGTON.